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LAS Logs 4.56 Million Passengers in November 2022 
 
  

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS MONTHLY TOTAL 

 
ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS YEAR-TO-DATE (YTD) TOTAL 

 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS BY CARRIER TYPE 

 

 

 

NOVEMBER 2022 NOVEMBER 2021 PERCENT CHANGE 

4,561,564 3,989,009 14.4% 

2022 YTD 2021 YTD PERCENT CHANGE 

48,296,907 35,840,433 34.8% 

CARRIER TYPE NOV 2022 NOV 2021 % CHANGE YTD 2022 YTD 2021 % CHANGE 

DOMESTIC 4,244,878 3,781,161 12.3% 45,061,698 34,511,954 30.6% 

INTERNATIONAL 237,980 119,332 99.4% 2,322,527 633,995 266.3% 

WEST SIDE/ 
HELICOPTERS 

78,706 88,516 -11.1% 912,682 694,484 31.4% 

 

ARRIVING & DEPARTING PASSENGERS 
TOP FIVE SCHEDULED AIRLINES SERVING LAS VEGAS 

AIRLINE NOV 2022 NOV 2021 % CHANGE YTD 2022 YTD 2021 % CHANGE 

SOUTHWEST 1,529,996 1,340,071 14.2% 16,698,253 12,637,047 32.1% 

SPIRIT 704,296 496,281 41.9% 6,635,729 4,297,763 54.4% 

FRONTIER 455,929 389,304 17.2% 4,577,381 3,571,515 28.2% 

DELTA 389,165 370,796 5.0% 4,288,893 3,471,585 23.5% 

AMERICAN 332,612 398,588 -16.6% 3,935,022 3,628,948 8.4% 

 

http://www.mccarran.com/


Year 2022

Month Nov

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Domestic 4,244,878 4,805,338        -11.7% 3,781,161 12.3% 45,061,698 34,511,954 30.6%

International 237,980 286,050           -16.8% 119,332 99.4% 2,322,527 633,995 266.3%

Other Terminals 78,706 94,618              -16.8% 88,516 -11.1% 912,682 694,484 31.4%

Grand Total 4,561,564 5,186,006        -12.0% 3,989,009 14.4% 48,296,907 35,840,433 34.8%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Domestic 4,244,878 4,805,338        -11.7% 3,781,161 12.3% 45,061,698 34,511,954 30.6%

International 237,980 286,050           -16.8% 119,332 99.4% 2,322,527 633,995 266.3%

Grand Total 4,482,858 5,091,388        -12.0% 3,900,493 14.9% 47,384,225 35,145,949 34.8%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

Terminal 1 3,147,368 3,498,804        -10.0% 2,802,038 12.3% 33,851,895 25,793,694 31.2%

Terminal 3 1,335,490 1,592,584        -16.1% 1,098,455 21.6% 13,532,330 9,352,255 44.7%

Grand Total 4,482,858 5,091,388        -12.0% 3,900,493 14.9% 47,384,225 35,145,949 34.8%

Current Month 

Pax

Prior Month 

Pax

% M/M 

Change Same Month Last Year Pax% Y/Y Pax ChangeYTD Pax PYTD Pax % YTD Change

A Gates 891,032 960,314           -7.2% 686,802 29.7% 8,855,030 6,044,092 46.5%

B Gates 4,563 6,166                -26.0% 5,556 -17.9% 78,032 4,246,419 -98.2%

C Gates 1,529,996 1,713,976        -10.7% 1,340,296 14.2% 16,698,703 8,402,650 98.7%

D Gates 1,802,609 2,122,237        -15.1% 1,741,341 3.5% 19,048,131 15,975,968 19.2%

E Gates 254,658 288,695           -11.8% 126,498 101.3% 2,704,329 476,820 467.2%

Grand Total 4,482,858 5,091,388        -12.0% 3,900,493 14.9% 47,384,225 35,145,949 34.8%

NOTES: 

¹ The Department does not currently track the number of passengers for Southwest in the B-Gates

² The Department does not currently track the number of passengers for Frontier in the E-Gates

Southwest operates approximately 20% of flights at B Gates; Frontier operates approximately 20% of flights at E Gates



Year 2022

Month Nov

Current Month 

Pax Prior Month Pax

% M/M 

Change

Same Month 

Last Year Pax

% Y/Y Pax 

Change YTD Pax PYTD Pax

% YTD 

Change FYTD Pax PFYTD Pax

% FYTD 

Change

Domestic 4,244,878            4,805,338            -11.7% 3,781,161            12.3% 45,061,698         34,511,954         30.6% 22,282,748         19,082,532         16.8%

Scheduled 4,241,223            4,801,744            -11.7% 3,779,246            12.2% 45,050,980         34,496,760         30.6% 22,273,377         19,070,643         16.8%

Advanced Air 310                       332                       -6.6% -                            0.0% 1,822                   -                            0.0% 1,357                   -                            0.0%

Alaska 153,663               164,218               -6.4% 126,498               21.5% 1,579,858            1,205,787            31.0% 769,101               584,719               31.5%

Allegiant 184,726               202,313               -8.7% 189,933               -2.7% 2,214,594            1,741,955            27.1% 1,031,192            905,238               13.9%

American 332,612               404,086               -17.7% 398,588               -16.6% 3,935,022            3,628,948            8.4% 1,828,281            1,980,205            -7.7%

Avelo 4,563                   6,166                   -26.0% 5,556                   -17.9% 78,032                 11,029                 607.5% 27,367                 11,029                 148.1%

Breeze 14,958                 16,824                 -11.1% -                            0.0% 53,972                 -                            0.0% 50,773                 -                            0.0%

Delta 389,165               414,262               -6.1% 370,796               5.0% 4,288,893            3,471,585            23.5% 1,978,516            1,951,025            1.4%

Frontier 451,436               551,771               -18.2% 389,304               16.0% 4,525,787            3,548,022            27.6% 2,356,843            2,024,617            16.4%

Hawaiian 47,818                 67,150                 -28.8% 51,383                 -6.9% 562,855               356,380               57.9% 272,395               214,336               27.1%

JetBlue 78,440                 99,470                 -21.1% 69,800                 12.4% 838,481               794,379               5.6% 423,191               459,187               -7.8%

Southern Airways Express -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 1,264                   -                            0.0% 912                       -                            0.0%

Southwest 1,529,996            1,713,526            -10.7% 1,340,071            14.2% 16,698,253          12,637,047          32.1% 8,209,911            7,005,076            17.2%

Spirit 704,296               756,679               -6.9% 496,281               41.9% 6,635,729            4,297,763            54.4% 3,535,469            2,341,427            51.0%

Sun Country 42,802                 44,183                 -3.1% 35,742                 19.8% 341,092               311,061               9.7% 175,164               162,766               7.6%

United 306,438               360,764               -15.1% 305,294               0.4% 3,295,326            2,492,804            32.2% 1,612,905            1,431,018            12.7%

Charter 3,655                   3,594                   1.7% 1,915                   90.9% 10,718                 15,194                 -29.5% 9,371                   11,889                 -21.2%

Air Canada 302                       220                       37.3% 256                       18.0% 894                       361                       147.7% 522                       361                       44.6%

Allegiant 2,010                   1,322                   52.0% 588                       241.8% 4,707                   4,374                   7.6% 4,564                   4,312                   5.8%

Hawaiian 297                       -                            0.0% 526                       -43.5% 990                       1,986                   -50.2% 563                       1,986                   -71.7%

Omni -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% -                            3,620                   -100.0% -                            3,580                   -100.0%

Southwest -                            440                       -100.0% 225                       -100.0% 440                       993                       -55.7% 440                       670                       -34.3%

Sun Country 1,046                   1,612                   -35.1% -                            0.0% 3,545                   -                            0.0% 3,282                   -                            0.0%

WFS -                            -                            0.0% 320                       -100.0% 142                       3,860                   -96.3% -                            980                       -100.0%

International 237,980               286,050               -16.8% 119,332               99.4% 2,322,527            633,995               266.3% 1,283,998            452,366               183.8%

Scheduled 237,980               285,926               -16.8% 119,262               99.5% 2,320,791            633,002               266.6% 1,283,231            451,940               183.9%

Aeromexico 9,647                   8,854                   9.0% 8,297                   16.3% 124,379               83,484                 49.0% 56,261                 54,063                 4.1%

Air Canada 55,620                 69,757                 -20.3% 24,466                 127.3% 472,345               60,689                 678.3% 269,377               60,689                 343.9%

Air France -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 420                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Asiana -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 440                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

British Airways 18,686                 19,754                 -5.4% 7,263                   157.3% 182,377               7,263                   2411.0% 93,181                 7,263                   1183.0%

Condor -                            5,252                   -100.0% -                            0.0% 39,049                 1,796                   2074.2% 21,202                 1,796                   1080.5%

COPA 4,754                   4,790                   -0.8% -                            0.0% 49,902                 -                            0.0% 24,825                 -                            0.0%

Edelweiss -                            3,191                   -100.0% -                            0.0% 30,433                 -                            0.0% 19,884                 -                            0.0%

Eurowings 4,382                   12,751                 -65.6% -                            0.0% 87,338                 -                            0.0% 55,428                 -                            0.0%

Flair 5,999                   5,435                   10.4% 913                       557.1% 49,534                 913                       5325.4% 25,814                 913                       2727.4%

Frontier 4,493                   7,310                   -38.5% -                            0.0% 51,594                 23,493                 119.6% 35,635                 9,791                   264.0%

JetBlue -                            -                            0.0% 3,246                   -100.0% 11,102                 22,611                 -50.9% -                            14,736                 -100.0%

KLM 5,338                   12,976                 -58.9% -                            0.0% 106,491               -                            0.0% 59,386                 -                            0.0%



Korean Airlines 6,366                   5,087                   25.1% -                            0.0% 24,565                 -                            0.0% 23,572                 -                            0.0%

Southwest -                            10                         -100.0% -                            0.0% 10                         -                            0.0% 10                         -                            0.0%

Swoop 19,603                 19,295                 1.6% 1,679                   1067.5% 99,434                 3,079                   3129.4% 70,283                 3,079                   2182.7%

Virgin Atlantic 13,604                 14,781                 -8.0% 4,629                   193.9% 134,080               4,629                   2796.5% 69,427                 4,629                   1399.8%

Vivaaerobus 16,206                 15,203                 6.6% 16,869                 -3.9% 158,480               122,424               29.5% 78,813                 78,778                 0.0%

Volaris 22,012                 21,838                 0.8% 21,934                 0.4% 218,366               198,768               9.9% 106,262               113,107               -6.1%

WestJet 51,270                 59,642                 -14.0% 29,966                 71.1% 480,452               103,853               362.6% 273,871               103,096               165.7%

Charter -                            124                       -100.0% 70                         -100.0% 1,736                   993                       74.8% 767                       426                       80.1%

Air Belgium -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 380                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Air Canada -                            124                       -100.0% 50                         -100.0% 169                       209                       -19.1% 124                       106                       17.0%

Hi Fly -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 200                       -                            0.0% 200                       -                            0.0%

Korean Airlines -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 319                       -                            0.0% -                            -                            0.0%

Qantas -                            -                            0.0% -                            0.0% 443                       -                            0.0% 443                       -                            0.0%

Swissport -                            -                            0.0% 20                         -100.0% 225                       784                       -71.3% -                            320                       -100.0%

Other Terminals 78,706                 94,618                 -16.8% 88,516                 -11.1% 912,682               694,484               31.4% 444,688               371,682               19.6%

GA 78,706                 94,618                 -16.8% 88,516                 -11.1% 912,682               694,484               31.4% 444,688               371,682               19.6%

5 Star Helicopters 9,480                   13,500                 -29.8% 5,824                   62.8% 125,328               38,736                 223.5% 66,210                 26,464                 150.2%

Atlantic Aviation 18,864                 21,080                 -10.5% 32,918                 -42.7% 196,186               193,622               1.3% 85,632                 111,276               -23.1%

Maverick Helicopters 23,236                 26,670                 -12.9% 21,240                 9.4% 266,746               241,064               10.7% 133,108               112,330               18.5%

Papillion Helicopters 7,990                   10,520                 -24.0% 6,328                   26.3% 104,086               53,032                 96.3% 52,700                 22,408                 135.2%

Signature 19,136                 22,848                 -16.2% 22,206                 -13.8% 220,336               168,030               31.1% 107,038               99,204                 7.9%

Grand Total 4,561,564            5,186,006            -12.0% 3,989,009            14.4% 48,296,907         35,840,433         34.8% 24,011,434         19,906,580         20.6%


